Financials sourced from NeoGames Capital Markets Day released on 14 March 2023. Pro forma historical revenue numbers account for divested Aspire Global B2C segment (Karamba) as a B2B contract
1 Includes revenue from iLottery offering through NeoPollard Interactive 50:50 JV with Pollard Banknote Limited
2 Adjusted EBITDA displayed does not include Aristocrat adjustments to be made to NeoGames' Adjusted EBITDA figures and reflects NeoGames' public disclosures
3 Refers to period of 1 January 2023 to 31 March 2023

Pariplay
acquired by

Aspire Global
in 2019

BtoBet
acquired by

Aspire Global
in 2020

Aspire Global
acquired by
NeoGames

in 2022

Q1’2023 Revenue of US$64.3 million3 Q1’2023 Adjusted EBITDA of US$20.2 million3

Pro forma combined revenues 38% CAGR1 Pro forma combined Adjusted EBITDA 34% CAGR2

US$87 million

Reconciliation of NeoGames financials

Bridge to NeoGames pro forma FY22A Revenue and Adjusted EBITDA under Aristocrat ownership

24

FY22A (US$ million) NeoGames FY22A
Aspire Global

pre-acquisition contribution1 NeoGames FY22A pro forma

Illustrative adjustments
under Aristocrat ownership

(FY22A)

FY22A pro forma
NeoGames under

Aristocrat ownership

Total net revenue 168.8 58.4 227.2 (44.5) 182.7

Adjusted EBITDA 54.5 16.6 71.12 (11.6) 59.5

Share-based compensation (3.0) (1.4) (4.4) 4.4 --

Adjusted EBITDA post-share-based
compensation 51.5 15.2 66.7 (7.2) 59.5

NeoGames D&A (excluding amortisation of
acquired intangibles) (18.3) (5.1) (23.4) 6.1 (17.3)

Adjusted EBITA 33.2 10.1 43.3 (1.1) 42.2

Notes: Financial year ended 31 December 2022. Aristocrat figures represent normalised actual results. Financials for NeoGames FY22A sourced from NeoGames' 20-F released to the NASDAQ on 28 April 2023 (with further details on total net revenue on page 37)
1 Incorporates Aspire Global for the period from 1 January 2022 to 15 June 2022 given AspireCore acquisition closed on 16 June 2022
2 Excludes transaction expenses related to business combination with Aspire Global, share-based compensation and includes EBITDA from period of 1 January 2022 to 15 June 2022 for Aspire Global and NeoGames' share of NeoPollard Interactive JV D&A